         LXDC2MB series
Micro DC-DC converter
 1
 September 2016
1. Features
 Low EMI noise and small footprint using inductor-embedded ferrite substrate
 Wide input voltage range : 2.0 to 5.5V
 Fixed output voltage: 1.0V – 4.0V (factory setting, 100mV step)

Sense
Synch
Buffer
Driver
PFM Controller Unit
VREF
Control IC
PFM
Controller
Short
protection
Vin
LXDC2MB
5. Ordering Information
Part number Output Voltage Device Specific Feature MOQ
LXDC2MB10G-454 1.0V Standard Type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2MB11G-423 1.1V Standard Type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2MB12G-424 1.2V Standard Type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2MB15G-456 1.5V Standard Type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2MB18G-425 1.8V Standard Type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2MB25G-426 2.5V Standard Type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2MB30G-427 3.0V Standard Type T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2MB33G-428 3.3V Standard Type T/R, 3000pcs/R
# Output voltage can be set 0.1V step from 1.0V to 4.0V.  Please ask Murata representative.
6. Electrical Specification
 6-1  Absolute maximum ratings
Parameter symbol rating Unit